EM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012 EM 458

PRESENTED: 7-24-12
ADOPTED: 7-25-12

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

RESOLUTION TO EMPLOY THE **SERVICES OF BETTY GRISI**

By the authority granted the Emergency Manager by Public Act 4, Betty Grisi shall be employed by the City in the Legal Department performing assignments related to staff training and transition. Ms. Grisi's employment with the City of Flint shall be at the will of the Chief Legal Officer until such time as he determines that her employment shall cease. Suspension of Public Act 4 pending it's approval or repeal on the ballot shall not act to terminate the appointment of Ms. Grisi. Should Public Act 4 be repealed by the voters, Ms. Grisi's appointment shall continue at the will of the Chief Legal Officer.

Ms. Grisi shall be paid an hourly rate of \$27.00, paid in biweekly installments and subject to customary withholdings. Ms. Grisi shall not be entitled to overtime or any other fringe benefits of employment. Any leave requests must be presented to and approved by the Emergency Manager.

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Emergency Manager shall, on behalf of the City of Flint, employ Betty Grisi at the rate of \$27 per hour, with no fringe benefits. Further, Ms. Grisi's appointment in this capacity is subject to the parameters set forth above.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:
The MC	
Peter M. Bade, City Attorney	Jerry Ambrose, Finance Director
EM DISPOSITION:	V
ENACT / FAIL	DATED 7-25-12
michael K. Bron	
Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager	